(4) A one (1) day VC weapons and explosives display was prov:i4bd 
by the Da Nang Air Base EOD Team. The display W8,g located in the squadron 
maintenance hangar for maximum exposure to all hands. 

4 Enclosure (;1.) 

h. Air Operations. 

(11.) General. Six hundred and sixty-six (666) sorties ~e 
flown in April, a twelve point seven per cent (12.~) increase over 
March. The increased number of sorties resulted in Pilot averages 
of twelve (12) sorties and fifteen (15) hours for non-squadl'on pilots', 
and thirty (30) sorties and thirty-saven (37) hours for squadron pilots.